

MACC 187/17
CNR WBJP 01-001930-2017

Order No. 29 dt.11.09.23

Ld lawyer for the petitioner files a petn.for adjournment.

OP 2 takes no steps.

None appears, none moved on behalf of the OP 2.

Hence, OP2 is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be heard
exparte.

To 30.9.2023 for filing show cause by the OP

DC by me,

Judge MACT, ADJ.4th court
Jalpaiguri