

SC 251 of 2017
CNR WBJP01-00-3963-2017

Order no.13 dt.03.01.2024

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filling hazira

Ld. counsel for both sides are present.

Witness (P.W1) is present today but discharged without examination due to non availability of medical documents seized by the I.O during investigation.

Ld. P.P. in charge prays for personal appearance of the I.O S.I Dilip Kumar Sarkar.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

I.O of this case is directed to remain present before the court positively on 10.01.2024.

Copy of this order be forwarded to S.P Jalpaiguri for information and necessary action.

Fix 10.01.2024 for further evidence of P.W1 and personal appearance of I.O.

D/C by me

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.