

Macc 187/2017
CNR WBJP 01-00-1939-2017

Order No.32 dt.05.02.2024

Both parties file hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for amendment of claim application.

Copy served.

Heard both sides.

Perused the petition.

Proposed amendment is formal in nature and necessary for proper adjudication of the instant case.

Hence, petition dt. 30.09.2023 is allowed.

Amend the claim application.

The petitioner is directed to file amended claim application on the date fixed.

To 13.03.2024 for PH. Amended claim application be filed in the meantime.

D/C by me

MACC, 4th court
Jalpaiguri

Later

Amended claim application filed . Let it be kept with the record.

Todate.

D/C by me

MACC, 4th court
Jalpaiguri